

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-1950 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 8/23/2019 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: 8/27/2019 **Final action:** 9/10/2019

Enactment date: 9/10/2019 Enactment #: 556

Effective date: 9/12/2019

Title: Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with the Urban League of Pittsburgh, for the

implementation/administration of the Housing Counseling Program, and related costs, in the amount

not to exceed \$100,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2019-1950

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2019	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
9/10/2019	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
9/4/2019	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
8/27/2019	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with the Urban League of Pittsburgh, for the implementation/administration of the Housing Counseling Program, and related costs, in the amount not to exceed \$100,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement/Agreements, in the form approved by the City Solicitor with the Urban League of Pittsburgh, for the implementation/administration of the Housing Counseling program, and related costs, in the amount not to exceed \$100,000.00, chargeable and payable from the following account:

Urban League \$100,000.00

1230310019

Finally, that any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution, is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.